

City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Legislation Details

File #: 17-860 Version: 2 Name:

Type:OrdinanceStatus:Mayor's OfficeFile created:2/18/2017In control:City Council

Title: Ordinance No. 17-33 amending Ordinance No. 16-116 (2017 Appropriation Ordinance) for a

Final action:

supplemental appropriation to the Lodgers & Auto Rental Tax (LART) Fund in the amount of \$200,000

3/28/2017

for the United States Olympic Museum project recommended by the LART Citizen Advisory

Committee

3/28/2017

Presenter:

Kara Skinner, Chief Financial Officer

Sponsors:

On agenda:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2017 Attachment A - List of LART recommended projects.pdf, 2. Ordinance for LART USOM

project.pdf, 3. Ordinance 17-33

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/28/2017	2	City Council	finally passed	Pass
3/14/2017	1	City Council	denied	Fail
3/14/2017	1	City Council	reconsidered	Pass
3/14/2017	1	City Council	approved on first reading	Pass
3/13/2017	1	Council Work Session	referred	